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Price list
June 2025

Price Adjustment Summary

•  February 3, 2025: Veneer (all grades): +1%
• June 2, 2025: All categories: +2.75%

(see next page for example )

Important :
This price book is for reference only and does not reflect current list pricing. Refer to the Specification Tool for the 
latest pricing and product-specific details. Exceptions may apply.



Price Adjustment Summary

Effective February 3, 2025
• Veneer (all grades): +1%

Effective June 2, 2025
• All Categories: +2.75%

________________________________________ 
Estimating Updated Pricing

Product Price   List 
Veneer  $1,140

Non veneerNon ve  $605 

Adjustment Steps 
×1.01 (Feb) → ×1.0275 (June) 

Final Estimate
$1,183

$622

________________________________________ 
To calculate:

• Veneer products: apply 1% adjustment (Feb) before applying June adjustment.
• Non-Veneer products: apply June adjustment only.

×1.0275 (June only) 

Important:
This price book is for reference only and does not reflect current list pricing.

Refer to the Specification Tool   for the latest pricing and product-specific details. 
Exceptions may apply.
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Panel Grade 10
COM Customer's Own Material 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪
W1360 Annex 2 ● ● ● ● 2 ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
W1597 Beacon ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪
W1619 Broadcloth II ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
W1754 Circuit ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
W1077 Element ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
W692 Growth Spurt ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
W2061 Messa ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
W1926 Pivot ● ● ● ● ●
W1718 Skylark ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
W1610 Tailor Made II ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
W1923 Twister ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
W432 Versatility ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
W2410 Wrap Up ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ▪ ▪ ▪
Panel Grade 20
K2026 Delite ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪
W2111 Edo ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K1523 Hourglass ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪
K2263 Infinite ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪
W1620 Nematic Ii ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
W1695 Photon Ii ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
W2382 Ponder ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ▪ ▪ ▪
W884 Reflect ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ▪ ▪
Panel Grade 30
K1779 Commuter Cloth ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪
W465 Micro ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
W1020 Relay ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Wc2826 Villa Unbacked ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪
Panel Grade 40
K1828 Boundary ● ● ● ● ● ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪
K2085 Crossroad ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪

1   Refer to price book appendices and Omni for COM/COL information

2   Annex Salt - not available due to Read through

Workspaces Textile 
Application Chart

●  Approved

▪ Approved; refer to upholstery grade 

*  Approved; refer to panel grade

   [N] implies Non-woven textile
   See below for exception notes

©July 2025 Knoll, Inc., All rights reserved. 
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Panel Grade 50
K1206 Knoll Hopsack ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪
Panel Grade 55
K1207 Knoll Felt ● ● ● ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪ ▪
WC2403 Plus One ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Base Grade
NOM Nomad ●
RUF Rockwell Unscripted Fabric ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Upholstery Grade A
W1597 Beacon * * * * * * * * * * * * * * ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K1778 Commuter Cloth * * * * * * * * * ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2085 Crossroad * * * * * * * * * * * * * * ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2026 Delite * * * * * * * * * * * * * * ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2473 Facet ● ● ● ●
K1523 Hourglass * * * * * * * * * * * * * * ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2263 Infinite * * * * * * * * * * * * ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2201 Oh La La ● ● ● ●
W2382 Ponder * * * * * * * * * * * * * * ● ● ●
W884 Reflect * * * * * * * * * * * * * * ● ●
K1460 Sonnet ● ● ● ●
K2125 Uni-form ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Wc2826 Villa Unbacked * * * * * * * * * * * * * ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
W2410 Wrap Up * * * * * * * * * * * * * * ● ● ● ●
Upholstery Grade B
COM Customer's Own Material * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
K1828 Boundary * * * * * * ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2127 Calypso ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K1443 Cameo ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2407 Cozy Cord ● ● ● ●
K2248 Day Tripper ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2051 Diva ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2259 Dottie ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K1697 Ferry ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2258 Instinct ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K1806 Journey ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K1596 Keaton ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
TSEC Kiln ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K1207 Knoll Felt * * * ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

1   Refer to price book appendices and Omni for COM/COL information

Workspaces Textile 
Application Chart

●  Approved

▪ Approved; refer to upholstery grade 

*  Approved; refer to panel grade

   [N] implies Non-woven textile
   See below for exception notes

©July 2025 Knoll, Inc., All rights reserved. 
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Upholstery Grade B continued
K1206 Knoll Hopsack * * * * * * * ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2112 Little Devil ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2827 Olympia ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K1925 Prairie ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2433 Puff ● ● ● ●
K2398 Shadow Play ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2020 Summit ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2397 Topos ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2432 Vast ● ●
K1558 Venue ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2154 Vibe Ii ● 6 ● ● ● ● ●
K1949 Westwood ● ● ● ●
K2240 Wild Thing ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Upholstery Grade C
K1054 Circa ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K162 Classic Boucle 1994 ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2226 Color Field ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2476 Contour ● ● ● ●
K1885 Durand ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2355 Entwine ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K1753 Greenwich 6 ● ● ● ● ●
K1765 Hudson ● ●
K1999 Magnolia ● ● ● ●
K2293 On Point ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2030 Palisade ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2292 Patchwork ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2420 Plaid On ● ● ● ● ●
K2450 Prestini ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2124 Pullman ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K1268 Smart ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K1798 Tight Rope ● ● ● ●
K2371 Utopia ● ●
K2857 Winnow ● ● ●
K2050 Wit ● ● ●
K2401 Woodland II ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2362 Wow Factor ● ● ● ● ●

6   Available on Removeable Cushions only

Workspaces Textile 
Application Chart

●  Approved

▪ Approved; refer to upholstery grade 

*  Approved; refer to panel grade

   [N] implies Non-woven textile
   See below for exception notes

©July 2025 Knoll, Inc., All rights reserved. 
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Upholstery Grade D
K2373 Buzz ● ● ● ●
K2829 Caliper 3 ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2251 Code ● ● ● ●
K1104 Eclat Weave ● 6 ● ● ● ●
K2053 Island ● ● ●
K2429 Pathway ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2238 Plaidtastic ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2367 Retreat ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Upholstery Grade E
K2074 Aegean ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2424 Circle Point ● ● ● ●
K2168 Cleo ● ● ● ●
K2486 Currents ● ● ● ●
K2830 Dactyl ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2418 Flower Power ● ● ● ● ●
K2797 Hummingbird ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K1703 Ikat Square
K2123 Midpoint ● ● ● ● ●
K2408 Off The Grid ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2261 Rebel ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2151 Seurat ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K1789 Sherman ● ● ● ●
K2377 Tempest ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2361 Vice Versa ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K1386 Whip ● 6 ● ● ● ●
Upholstery Grade F
K1607 Atelier ● ● ● ● ● ●
K1771 Biscayne ● ●
K2428 Homage ● ● ●
K2333 Imprint ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2190 In Stitches ● ● ●
K1630 Mod Plaid ● ● ● ● ●
K2475 Placid ● ●
K1080 Rivington ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

3   Available on the Pixel Straight Components 6   Available on Removeable Cushions only

Workspaces Textile 
Application Chart

●  Approved

▪ Approved; refer to upholstery grade 

*  Approved; refer to panel grade

   [N] implies Non-woven textile
   See below for exception notes

©July 2025 Knoll, Inc., All rights reserved. 
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Upholstery Grade G
K2349 Color Collage ● ● ● ●
K2338 Dapper ● ● ● ● ●
K2348 Fancy Twill ● ● ● ●
K2390 Looped In ● ● ● ●
K1882 Melange ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2155 Modern Tweed ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K1827 Striae Stripe ● 6 ● ● ● ●
K2399 Texnet ● ● ● ● ●
K1021 Ultrasuede ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K1807 Utrillo ● ● ●
K2447 Vert ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
Upholstery Grade H
K2021 Firefly ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2249 Chiseled ● ● ● ● ●
K2188 Stretch Appeal ● ●
K2264 Twist Tie ● ● ● ●
K2208 World Piece ● ●
Upholstery Grade I
K2357 Floressence ● ● ● ●
H800 Cato 1961 ● ● 6 ● ● ● ●
K2351 Chic ● ●
K2449 Doily ● ● ● ● ●
K1617 Dynamic 1971 ● ● ● ● ● ● ●
K2430 Guise ● ● ● ●
K2079 Limani ●
K1159 North Island ● ● ●
K2237 Prince Hairy ● ● ● ● ●
K1214 Sandis
K2368 Stripe It ● ● ● ● ●

6   Available on Removeable Cushions only

Workspaces Textile 
Application Chart

●  Approved

▪ Approved; refer to upholstery grade 

*  Approved; refer to panel grade

   [N] implies Non-woven textile
   See below for exception notes

©July 2025 Knoll, Inc., All rights reserved. 



Floorstanding Pedestal with two box
and one file drawer with lock

14 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 7/8" 2DSPF520BBFL $1,138. $1,353. $1,423.
14 5/8" 23 1/4" 26 7/8" 2DSPF524BBFL $1,147. $1,362. $1,432.
14 5/8" 27 3/4" 26 7/8" 2DSPF530BBFL $1,312. $1,527. $1,597.

Floorstanding Pedestal with two file
drawers with lock

14 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 7/8"" 2DSPF520FFL $1,092. $1,307. $1,377.
14 5/8" 23 1/4" 26 7/8" 2DSPF520FFL $1,098. $1,313. $1,383.
14 5/8" 27 3/4" 26 7/8" 2DSPF530FFL $1,254. $1,469. $1,539.

Pedestals Steel Front - Recessed Pull
Floorstanding Pedestal

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes

Example 2DSPF524FFL
2 Series 2
DS Recessed Pull
PF5 Pedesltal Floorstanding
24 24" Depth
FF File / File
L Locking

Floorstanding pedestals always include
full extension drawer slides

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer
add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $25
6J drawer divider in one box drawer,
pencil tray in one box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $60
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core
must be ordered separately.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual
to the nearest 1 /16".

1

REFER TO THE SPECIFIC
ATIO

N TOOL F
OR THE C

URRENT PRIC
IN

G



Mobile Pedestal with one box and one
file drawer

14 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 7/8" 2DSPM520BFNL 1133. $1,348. $1,418.

Mobile Pedestal with two file drawers 14 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 7/8" 2DSPM520FFNL 1232. 1447. 1517.
14 5/8" 23 3/8" 26 7/8" 2DSPM524FFNL 1300. 1515. 1585.

Mobile Pedestal with two box and one
file drawer

14 5/8" 23 3/8" 26 7/8" 2DSPM524BBFNL 1327. 1542. 1612.
14 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 7/8" 2DSPM520BBFNL 1258. 1473. 1573.

Pedestals Steel Front - Recessed Pull
Mobile Pedestals

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2DSPM524FFNL
2 Series 2 Storage
DS Recessed Pull
PM5 Pedestal Mobile
24 24" Depth
FF File / File
N No Handle
L Locking

Add $55 list for Mbile Handle.
Replace the "N" before the "L" lock code with a "P" to
designate the handle option, example(2DSPM524FFPL).

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file converters in file drawer
add $25
6J drawer divider in one box drawer, pencil tray in one box
drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer add $60
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer
add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer
add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered
separately.

Mobile pedestals always include full extension drawer slides.
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Doublewide Pedestal with two file
drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 7/8" 2DSDW530FFL $1,691. $1,941. $2,001.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 7/8" 2DSDW536FFL $1,787. $2,037. $2,097.

Pedestals Steel Front - Recessed Pull
Double Wide Pedestals

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2DSDW530FFL
2 Series 2
DS Recessed Pull
DW5 Double Wide Pedstal
30 30" Depth
FF File / File
L Locking

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately. Doublewide pedestals are not intended for freestanding use and
must be secured beneath a panel supported worksurface. (See
Series 2  Freestanding Lateral files for two drawer files that can be
used for freestanding applications).

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the nearest 1 /16".
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Side Access Bookcase with two box
and one file drawer with wardrobe left
hand

Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 51/6" 2DST5SB5024BBFLHL $4,031. $4,421. $4,581.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2DST5SB5724BBFLHL $4,192. $4,582. $4,742.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2DST5SB6424BBFLHL $4,282. $4,672. $7,832.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2DST5SB4224BBFLHL $4,014. $4,404. $4,564.

Side Access Bookcase with two box
and one file drawer with wardrobe right
hand

Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2DST5SB4224BBFRHL $4,014. $4,404. $4,564.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 51/6" 2DST5SB5024BBFRHL $4,031. $4,421. $4,581.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2DST5SB5724BBFRHL $4,192. $4,582. $4,742.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2DST5SB6424BBFRHL $4,282. $4,672. $7,832.

Storage Towers Steel Front - Recessed Pull
24" Wide Storage
Side Access Bookcase with two Box and one File drawer

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2DST5SB4224BBFLHL
2 Series 2 Storage
DS Recessed Pull
T5 Storage Tower
SB Side Facing Bookcase
42 42" high
24 24" wide
BBF Box/Box/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking

Wardrobe and Cabinet doors of Recessed pull
towers are standard without a handle and
include a touch latch.

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer
add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters
in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must
be ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.
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Side Access Bookcase with two file
drawers with wardrobe left hand

Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2DST5SB4224FFLHL $3,862. $4,252. $4,412.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2DST5SB5024FFLHL $3,882. $4,272. $4,432.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2DST5SB5724FFLHL $4,044. $4,434. $4,594.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2DST5SB6424FFLHL $4,137. $4,527. $4,687.

Side Access Bookcase with two file
drawers with wardrobe right hand

Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2DST5SB4224FFRHL $3,862. $4,252. $4,412.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2DST5SB5024FFRHL $3,882. $4,272. $4,432.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2DST5SB5724FFRHL $4,044. $4,434. $4,594.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2DST5SB6424FFRHL $4,137. $4,527. $4,687.

Storage Towers Steel Front - Recessed Pull
24" Wide Storage
Side Access Bookcase with two File drawers

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2DST5SB4224FFLHL
2 Series 2 Storage
DS Recessed Pull
T5 Storage Tower
SB Side Facing Bookcase
42 42" high
24 24" wide
FF File/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking

Wardrobe and Cabinet doors of Recessed pull
towers are standard without a handle and
include a touch latch.

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer
add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters in
file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be
ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.
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Forward Facing Storage Door
with two box and one file drawer
with wardrobe, Left hand

Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2DST5FA4224BBFLHL $3,612. $4,002. $4,162.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2DST5FA5024BBFLHL $3,691. $4,081. $4,241.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2DST5FA5724BBFLHL $3,821. $4,211. $4,371.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2DST5FA6424BBFLHL $3,847. $4,237. $4,397.

Forward Facing Storage Door
with two box and one file drawer
with wardrobe right hand

Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2DST5FA4224BBFRHL $3,612. $4,002. $4,162.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2DST5FA5024BBFRHL $3,691. $4,081. $4,241.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2DST5FA6424BBFRHL $3,847. $4,237. $4,397.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2DST5FA5724BBFRHL $3,821. $4,211. $4,371.

Storage Towers Steel Front - Recessed Pull
24" Wide Storage
Forward Facing Storage Door with two Box and one File

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2DST5FA4224BBFLHL
2 Series 2 Storage
DS Recessed Pull
T5 Storage Tower
FA Forward Facing Storage Door
42 42" high
24 24" wide
BBF Box/Box/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking

Wardrobe and Cabinet doors of Recessed pull
towers are standard without a handle and
include a touch latch.

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer
add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters
in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must
be ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.
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Forward Facing Storage Door with two
file drawers with wardrobe left hand

Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2DST5FA4224FFLHL $3,300. $3,690. $3,850.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2DST5FA5024FFLHL $3,318. $3,708. $3,868.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2DST5FA5724FFLHL $3,421. $3,811. $3,971.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2DST5FA6424FFLHL $3,431. $3,821. $3,981.

Forward Facing Storage Door with two
file drawers with wardrobe right hand

Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2DST5FA4224FFRHL $3,300. $3,690. $3,850.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2DST5FA5024FFRHL $3,318. $3,708. $3,868.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2DST5FA5724FFRHL $3,421. $3,811. $3,971.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2DST5FA6424FFRHL $3,431. $3,821. $3,981.

Storage Towers Steel Front - Recessed Pull
24" Wide Storage
Forward Facing Storage Door with two File Drawers

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2DST5FA4224FFLHL
2 Series 2 Storage
DS Recessed Pull
T5 Storage Tower
FA Forward Facing Storage Door
42 42" high
24 24" wide
FF File/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking

Wardrobe and Cabinet doors of Recessed pull
towers are standard without a handle and
include a touch latch.

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer
add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters in
file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be
ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.
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Side Access Bookcase with two box
and one file drawer

Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2DST5SB4215BBFLHL $2,774. $3,164. $3,324.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2DST5SB5015BBFLHL $2,907. $3,297. $3,457.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2DST5SB5715BBFLHL $3,327. $3,717. $3,877.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2DST5SB6415BBFLHL $3,493. $3,883. $4,043.

Side Access Bookcase with two box
and one file drawer

Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2DST5SB4215BBFRHL $2,774. $3,164. $3,324.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2DST5SB5015BBFRHL $2,907. $3,297. $3,457.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2DST5SB5715BBFRHL $3,327. $3,717. $3,877.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2DST5SB6415BBFRHL $3,493. $3,883. $4,043.

Storage Towers Steel Front - Recessed Pull
15" Wide Storage Towers
Side Access Bookcase with two Box and one File drawer

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2DST5SB4215BBFLHL
2 Series 2 Storage
DS Recessed Pull
T5 Storage Tower
SB Side Facing Bookcase
42 42" high
15 15" wide
BBF Box/Box/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking

Wardrobe and Cabinet doors of Recessed pull
towers are standard without a handle and
include a touch latch.

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer
add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters
in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must
be ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.
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Side Access Bookcase with two box
and one file drawers

Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2DST5SB4215FFLHL $2,642. $3,032. $3,192.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2DST5SB5015FFLHL $2,774. $3,164. $3,324.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2DST5SB5715FFLHL $3,003. $3,393. $3,553.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2DST5SB6415FFLHL $3,153. $3,543. $3,703.

Side Access Bookcase with two box
and one file drawers

Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2DST5SB4215FFRHL $2,642. $3,032. $3,192.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2DST5SB5015FFRHL $2,774. $3,164. $3,324.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2DST5SB5715FFRHL $3,003. $3,393. $3,553.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2DST5SB6415FFRHL $3,153. $3,543. $3,703.

Storage Towers Steel Front - Recessed Pull
15" Wide Storage Towers
Side Access Bookcase with two File drawers

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2DST5SB4215FFLHL
2 Series 2 Storage
DS Recessed Pull
T5 Storage Tower
SB Side Facing Bookcase
42 42" high
15 15" wide
FF File/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking

Wardrobe and Cabinet doors of Recessed pull
towers are standard without a handle and
include a touch latch.

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer
add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters in
file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be
ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.
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Forward Facing Storage Door with two
box and one file drawer

Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2DST5FA4215BBFLHL $2,774. $3,164. $3,324.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2DST5FA5015BBFLHL $3,191. $3,581. $3,741.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2DST5FA5715BBFLHL $3,327. $3,717. $3,877.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2DST5FA6415BBFLHL $3,402. $3,792. $3,952.

Forward Facing Storage Door with two
box and one file drawer

Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2DST5FA4215BBFRHL $2,774. $3,164. $3,324.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2DST5FA5015BBFRHL $3,191. $3,581. $3,741.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2DST5FA5715BBFRHL $3,327. $3,717. $3,877.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2DST5FA6415BBFRHL $3,402. $3,792. $3,952.

Storage Towers Steel Front - Recessed Pull
15" Wide Storage Towers
Forward Facing Storage Door with two Box and one File

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2DST5FA4215BBFLHL
2 Series 2 Storage
DS Recessed Pull
T5 Storage Tower
FA Forward Facing Storage Door
42 42" high
15 15" wide
BBF Box/Box/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking

Wardrobe and Cabinet doors of Recessed pull
towers are standard without a handle and
include a touch latch.

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer
add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters
in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must
be ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.
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Forward Facing Storage Door with two
file drawers

Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2DST5FA4215FFLHL $2,642. $3,032. $3,192.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2DST5FA5015FFLHL $2,931. $3,321. $3,481.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2DST5FA5715FFLHL $3,003. $3,393. $3,553.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2DST5FA6415FFLHL $3,082. $3,472. $3,632.

Forward Facing Storage Door with two
file drawers

Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2DST5FA4215FFRHL $2,642. $3,032. $3,192.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2DST5FA5015FFRHL $2,931. $3,321. $3,481.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2DST5FA5715FFRHL $3,003. $3,393. $3,553.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2DST5FA6415FFRHL $3,082. $3,472. $3,632.

Storage Towers Steel Front - Recessed Pull
15" Wide Storage Towers
Forward Facing Storage Door with two File Drawers

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2DST5FA4215FFLHL
2 Series 2 Storage
DS Recessed Pull
T5 Storage Tower
FA Forward Facing Storage Door
42 42" high
15 15" wide
FF File/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking

Wardrobe and Cabinet doors of Recessed pull
towers are standard without a handle and
include a touch latch.

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer
add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters in
file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be
ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.
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26" high lateral file with 2 - 12" drawers
locking

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2DSF52630CCL $1,901. $2,191. $2,271.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2DSF52636CCL $2,138. $2,428. $2,508.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2DSF52642CCL $2,321. $2,611. $2,691.

39" high lateral file with 3 - 12" drawers
locking

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2DSF53930CCCL $2,603. $2,893. $2,973.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2DSF53936CCCL $2,803. $3,093. $3,173.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2DSF53942CCCL $3,154. $3,444. $3,524.

51" high lateral file with 4 - 12" drawers
locking

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSF55130CCCCL $3,274. $3,564. $3,644.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSF55136CCCCL $3,695. $3,985. $4,065.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSF55142CCCCL $3,993. $4,283. $4,363.

Lateral Files - Recessed Pull
Freestanding Lateral Files- Locking

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2DSPF524CCL
2 Series 2
DS Recessed Pull
F5 Lateral File
26 26" High
30 30" Wide
CC 2 - 12" Drawers
L Locking

Locking Lateral Files come with (1) lock per unit that locks all drawers.

Rails can be selected for filing either  side-to-side or front-to-back filing.

2- or 3-high files that are not ganged or anchored
require counterweights (option CB). When two
42"-wide, 4-high files are ganged side by side, each file
requires a counterweight.

Counterweight specified with file is permanently
installed. To order removable counterweight, specify
file with no counterweight (option NO), and order
counterweight separately.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".
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26" high lateral file with 2 - 12"
individually locking drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2DSF52630CCX $2,123. $2,413. $2,493.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2DSF52636CCX $2,417. $2,707. $2,787.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2DSF52642CCX $2,603. $2,893. $2,973.

39" high lateral file with 3 - 12"
individually locking drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2DSF53930CCCX $3,058. $3,348. $3,428.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2DSF53936CCCX $3,348. $3,638. $3,718.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2DSF53942CCCX $3,608. $3,898. $3,978.

51" high lateral file with 4 - 12"
individually locking drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSF55130CCCCX $3,274. $3,564. $3,644.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSF55136CCCCX $4,368. $4,658. $4,738.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSF55142CCCCX $4,793. $5,083. $5,163.

Lateral Files - Recessed Pull
Freestanding Lateral Files- Individually Locking Drawers

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2DSPF524CCX
2 Series 2
DS Recessed Pull
F5 Lateral File
26 26" High
30 30" Wide
CC 2 - 12" Drawers

X Individually Locking Drawers
(one lock per drawer, keyed)

Individual Locking drawer Lateral Files come
with a lock in each drawer front that only locks
that drawer.

Rails can be selected for filing.

2- or 3-high files that are not ganged or anchored
require counterweights (option CB). When two
42"-wide, 4-high files are ganged side by side, each file
requires a counterweight.

Counterweight specified with file is permanently
installed. To order removable counterweight, specify
file with no counterweight (option NO), and order
counterweight separately.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".
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26" high lateral file with 2 - 12" keyless
individually locking drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2DSF52630CCXD $2,123. $2,413. $2,493.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2DSF52636CCXD $2,417. $2,707. $2,787.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2DSF52642CCXD $2,603. $2,893. $2,973.

39" high lateral file with 3 - 12" keyless
individually locking drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2DSF53930CCCXD $3,058. $3,348. $3,428.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2DSF53936CCCXD $3,348. $3,638. $3,718.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2DSF53942CCCXD $3,608. $3,898. $3,978.

51" high lateral file with 4 - 12" keyless
individually locking drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSF55130CCCCXD $3,274. $3,564. $3,644.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSF55142CCCCXD $4,793. $5,083. $5,163.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSF55136CCCCXD $4,368. $4,658. $4,738.

Lateral Files - Recessed Pull
Freestanding Lateral Files- Keyless Individually Locking
Drawers

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2DSF52630CCXD
2 Series 2
DS Recessed Pull
F5 Lateral File
26 26" High
30 30" Wide
CC 2 - 12" Drawers

XD Keyless Individualling locking Drawers (one lock
per drawery, Keyless lock ordered seperately)

Keyless Individual Locking drawer Lateral Files
come with a lock plug in each drawer front.

Order Keyless locks seperately. (field installed)

Rails can be selected for filing either
side-to-side or front-to-back filing.

2- or 3-high files that are not ganged or anchored
require counterweights (option CB). When two
42"-wide, 4-high files are ganged side by side, each
file requires a counterweight.

Counterweight specified with file is permanently
installed. To order removable counterweight, specify
file with no counterweight (option NO), and order
counterweight separately.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".
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39" high hybrid unit with open shelf and
2-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2DSH53930O1CCL $2,447. $2,437. $2,817.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2DSH53936O1CCL $2,616. $2,906. $2,986.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2DSH53942O1CCL $2,946. $3,236. $3,316.

Hybrid Cabinets - Recessed Pull
39" Tall

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Application Notes
Example 2DSH53930O1CCL
2 Series 2
DS Recessed Pull
H5 Hybrid Cabinet
39 39" High
30 30" Wide
O1CC 1H Open + 2-12" drawers
L Locking

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the nearest 1 /16".
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51" high hybrid unit with open shelf and
3-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSH55130O1CCCL $3,118. $3,408. $3,488.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSH55136O1CCCL $3,507. $3,797. $3,877.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSH55142O1CCCL $3,785. $4,075. $4,155.

51" high hybrid unit with open shelves
and 2-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSH55130O2CCL $3,118. $3,408. $3,488.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSH55136O2CCL $3,507. $3,797. $3,877.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSH55142O2CCL $3,785. $4,075. $4,155.

51" high hybrid unit with doors and
2-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSH55130D2CCL $3,274. $3,564. $3,644.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSH55136D2CCL $3,695. $3,985. $4,065.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSH55142D2CCL $3,993. $4,283. $4,363.

Hybrid Cabinets - Recessed Pull
51" Tall

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example  2DSH55130O1CCCL
2 Series 2
DS Recessed Pull
H5 Hybrid Cabinet
51 51" High
30 30" Wide
O1CCC 1H Open + 3-12" drawers
L Locking

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately. Doors are flat front with touch latch.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the nearest 1
/16".
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64" high hybrid unit with open shelf and
4-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2DSH56430O1CCCCL$3,827. $4,117. $4,197.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2DSH56436O1CCCCL$4,269. $4,559. $4,639.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2DSH56442O1CCCCL$4,656. $4,946. $5,026.

64" high hybrid unit with open shelves
and 3-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2DSH56430O2CCCL $3,827. $4,117. $4,197.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2DSH56436O2CCCL $4,269. $4,559. $4,639.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2DSH56442O2CCCL $4,656. $4,946. $5,026.

64" high hybrid unit with open shelves
and 2-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2DSH56430O3CCL $3,827. $4,117. $4,197.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2DSH56436O3CCL $4,269. $4,559. $4,639.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2DSH56442O3CCL $4,656. $4,946. $5,026.

Hybrid Cabinets - Recessed Pull
64" Tall

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2DSH64930O1CCCL
2 Series 2
DS Recessed Pull
H5 Hybrid Cabinet
64 64" High
30 30" Wide
O1CCC 1H Open + 4-12" drawers
L Locking

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately. Doors are flat front with touch latch.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the nearest 1
/16".
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Hybrid Cabinets - Recessed Pull
64" Tall

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

64" high hybrid unit with doors and
3-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2DSH56430D2CCCL $3,983. $4,273. $4,353.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2DSH56436D2CCCL $4,456. $4,746. $4,826.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2DSH56442D2CCCL $4,864. $5,154. $5,234.

64" high hybrid unit with doors and
2-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2DSH56430D3CCL $3,983. $4,273. $4,353.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2DSH56436D3CCL $4,456. $4,746. $4,826.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2DSH56442D3CCL $4,864. $5,154. $5,234.

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2DSH64930O1CCCL
2 Series 2
DS Recessed Pull
H5 Hybrid Cabinet
64 64" High
30 30" Wide
O1CCC 1H Open + 4-12" drawers
L Locking

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately. Doors are flat front with touch latch.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the nearest 1
/16".
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26" high storage cabinet with flat front
steel doors and one shelf

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 27 1/4" 2DSC52630L $2,309. $2,599. $2,679.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 27 1/4" 2DSC52636L $2,362. $2,652. $2,732.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 27 1/4" 2DSC52642L $2,425. $2,715. $2,795.

38" high storage cabinet with flat front
steel doors and 2 shelves

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2DSC53830L $2,529. $2,819. $2,899.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2DSC53836L $2,597. $2,887. $2,967.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2DSC53842L $2,727. $3,017. $3,097.

51" high storage cabinet with flat front
steel doors and 3 shelves

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSC55130L $2,784. $3,074. $3,154.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSC55136L $2,892. $3,182. $3,262.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSC55142L $3,036. $3,326. $3,406.

Storage Cabinets
Flat Front- Touch Latch Doors

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2DSC52630L
2 Series 2
DS Recessed Pull
C5 Hybrid Cabinet
26 26" High
30 30" Wide
L Locking

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately. Cabinet shelves match the case paint color.

Shelves adjust in 1  1/4" increments.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the nearest 1 /16".
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Storage Cabinets
Flat Front- Touch Latch Doors

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

64" high storage cabinet with flat front
steel doors and 4 shelves

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2DSC56430L $3,134. $3,424. $3,504.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2DSC56436L $3,328. $3,618. $3,698.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2DSC56442L $3,495. $3,785. $3,865.

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2DSC52630L
2 Series 2
DS Recessed Pull
C5 Hybrid Cabinet
26 26" High
30 30" Wide
L Locking

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately. Cabinet shelves match the case paint color.

Shelves adjust in 1  1/4" increments.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the nearest 1 /16".
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26" high bookcase with 1 shelf 29 5/8" 15" 27 1/4" 2DSB5263015 $1,854. $2,144. $2,224.
41 5/8" 15" 27 1/4" 2DSB5264215 $2,040. $2,330. $2,410.
35 5/8" 15" 27 1/4" 2DSB5263615 $1,908. $2,198. $2,278.

38" high bookcase with 2 shelves 29 5/8" 15" 39 1/8" 2DSB5383015 $2,031. $2,321. $2,401.
35 5/8" 15" 39 1/8" 2DSB5383615 $2,131. $2,421. $2,501.
41 5/8" 15" 39 1/8" 2DSB5384215 $2,309. $2,599. $2,679.

51" high bookcase with 3 shelves 29 5/8" 15" 51 1/2" 2DSB5513015 $2,383. $2,673. $2,753.
35 5/8" 15" 51 1/2" 2DSB5513615 $2,468. $2,758. $2,838.
41 5/8" 15" 51 1/2" 2DSB5514215 $2,620. $2,910. $2,990.

64" high bookcase with 4 shelves 29 5/8" 15" 64 7/8" 2DSB5643015 $2,580. $2,870. $2,950.
35 5/8" 15" 64 7/8" 2DSB5643615 $2,681. $2,971. $3,051.
41 5/8" 15" 64 7/8" 2DSB5644215 $2,843. $3,133. $3,213.

Bookcase
15" Deep Bookcase

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2DSB5263015
2 Series 2
DS Recessed Pull
B5 Bookcase
26 26" High
30 30" Wide
15 15" Deep

Cabinet shelves match the case paint color.

Shelves adjust in 1  1/4" increments.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the nearest 1 /16".
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26" high bookcase with 1 shelf 35 5/8" 19 3/8" 27 1/4" 2DSB5263620 $1,976. $2,266. $2,346.
29 5/8" 19 3/8" 27 1/4" 2DSB5263020 $1,902. $2,192. $2,272.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 27 1/4" 2DSB5264220 $2,036. $2,326. $2,406.

38" high bookcase with 2 shelves 29 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2DSB5383020 $2,074. $2,364. $2,444.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2DSB5383620 $2,258. $2,548. $2,628.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2DSB5384220 $2,334. $2,624. $2,704.

51" high bookcase with 3 shelves 29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSB5513020 $2,380. $2,670. $2,750.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSB5513620 $2,474. $2,764. $2,844.
42 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2DSB5514220 $2,623. $2,913. $2,993.

64" high bookcase with 4 shelves 29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2DSB5643020 $2,614. $2,904. $2,984.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2DSB5643620 $2,808. $3,098. $3,178.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2DSB5644220 $2,918. $3,208. $3,288.

Bookcase
20" Deep Bookcase

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2DSB5263020
2 Series 2
DS Recessed Pull
B5 Bookcase
26 26" High
30 30" Wide
20 20" Deep

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately. Cabinet shelves match the case paint color.

Shelves adjust in 1  1/4" increments.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the nearest 1 /16".
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Floorstanding Pedestal with two box
and one file drawer with lock

14 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 7/8" 2BSPF520BBFLS $1,354. $1,569. $1,639.
14 5/8" 23 1/4" 26 7/8" 2BSPF524BBFLS $1,332. $1,547. $1,617.
14 5/8" 27 3/4" 26 7/8" 2BSPF530BBFLS $1,563. $1,778. $1,848.

Floorstanding Pedestal with two file
drawers with lock

14 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 7/8" 2BSPF520FFLS $1,238. $1,453. $1,523.
14 5/8" 23 1/4" 26 7/8" 2BSPF524FFLS $1,273. $1,488. $1,558.
14 5/8" 27 3/4" 26 7/8" 2BSPF530FFLS $1,421. $1,636. $1,706.

Pedestal Steel Front - Template Pull
Freestanding Pedestals

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options

Example 2BSPF524FFL
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
PF5 Pedestal Floorstanding
24 24" Depth
FF File/File
L Locking

Floorstanding pedestals always include full
extension drawer slides.

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $25
6J drawer divider in one box drawer, pencil tray
in one box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer
add $60
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters in
file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be
ordered separately.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are
actual to the nearest 1 /16".

Template Pull Lengths;

Drawers 30" or wider recives a
10" pull. All other pulls are 5"
long.
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Mobile Pedestal with one box and one
file drawer

14 5/8" 19 3/8" 21 3/8" 2BSPM520BFNLS $1,313. $1,528. $1,598.

Mobile Pedestal with two box and one
file drawer

14 5/8" 19 3/8" 27 5/8" 2BSPM520BBFNLS $1,460. $1,675. $1,745.
14 5/8" 23 1/4" 27 5/8" 2BSPM524BBFNLS $1,540. $1,755. $1,825.

Mobile Pedestal with two file drawers 14 5/8" 19 3/8" 27 5/8" 2BSPM520FFNLS $1,434. $1,649. $1,719.
14 5/8" 23 1/4" 27 5/8" 2BSPM524FFNLS $1,514. $1,729. $1,799.

Pedestal Steel Front - Template Pull
Mobile Pedestals

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options

Example 2BSPF524FFL
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
PM5 Pedestal Mobile
24 24" Depth
FF File/File
N No Handle
L Locking
S Steel Front

Add $55 list for Mobile Handle.
Replace the "N" before the ‘‘L’’ lock code with a "P" to designate the
handle option, example (2DSPM524FFPL).

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file converters in
file drawer add $25
6J drawer divider in one box drawer, pencil tray in one
box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer add $60
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file converters in
file drawer add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters in file
drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be
ordered separately.

Mobile pedestals always include
full extension drawer slides.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are
actual to the nearest 1 /16".

Template Pull Lengths;

Drawers 30" or wider recives a
10" pull. All other pulls are 5"
long.
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Doublewide Pedestal with two file
drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 7/8" 2BSDW530FFLS $1,920. $2,170. $2,230.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 7/8" 2BSDW536FFLS $2,134. $2,384. $2,444.

Pedestal Steel Front - Template Pull
Double Wide Pedestals

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example 2BSDW530FFLS
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
DW5 Double Wide Pedestals
30 30" Depth
FF File/File
L Locking
S Steel Front

Floorstanding pedestals always include full extension drawer slides.

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $25
6J drawer divider in one box drawer, pencil tray in
one box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer
add $60
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters in
file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be
ordered separately.

Doublewide pedestals are not intended for
freestanding use and must be secured beneath a
panel supported worksurface. (See Series 2
Freestanding Lateral filesfor two drawer files that
can be used for freestanding applications).

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the
nearest 1 /16".

Template Pull Lengths;

Drawers 30" or wider recives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.
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Side Access Bookcase with two box
and one file drawer with wardrobe left
hand

Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5SB4224BBFLHLS $4,496. $4,886. $5,046.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5SB5024BBFLHLS $4,519. $4,909. $5,069.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5SB5724BBFLHLS $4,697. $5,087. $5,247.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5SB6424BBFLHLS $4,802. $5,192. $5,352.

Side Access Bookcase with two box
and one file drawer with wardrobe right
hand

Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5SB4224BBFRHLS $4,496. $4,886. $5,046.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5SB5024BBFRHLS $4,519. $4,909. $5,069.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5SB5724BBFRHLS $4,697. $5,087. $5,247.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5SB6424BBFRHLS $4,802. $5,192. $5,352.

Storage Towers Steel Front - Template Pull
24" Wide Storage Towers
Side Access Bookcase with two Box and one File drawer

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example 2BST5SB4224BBFLHLS
2 Series 2 Storage
BS Template Pull
T5 Storage Tower
SB Side Facing Bookcase
42 42" high
24 24" wide
BBF Box/Box/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking
S Steel Front

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer
add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters
in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must
be ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.

Template Pull Lengths:
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.

Note: Template pull wardrobes and Cabinet
doors utilize a pull and self closing hinge in
place of touch latch.
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Side Access Bookcase with two file
drawers with wardrobe left hand

Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5SB4224FFLHLS $4,323. $4,713. $4,873.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5SB5024FFLHLS $4,347. $4,737. $4,897.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5SB5724FFLHLS $4,524. $4,914. $5,074.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5SB6424FFLHLS $4,631. $5,021. $5,181.

Side Access Bookcase with two file
drawers with wardrobe right hand

Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5SB4224FFRHLS $4,323. $4,713. $4,873.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5SB5024FFRHLS $4,347. $4,737. $4,897.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5SB5724FFRHLS $4,524. $4,914. $5,074.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5SB6424FFRHLS $4,631. $5,021. $5,181.

Storage Towers Steel Front - Template Pull
24" Wide Storage Towers
Side Access Bookcase with two File Drawers

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example 2BST5SB4224FFLHLS
2 Series 2 Storage
BS Template Pull
T5 Storage Tower
SB Side Facing Bookcase
42 42" high
24 24" wide
FF File/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking
S Steel Front

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer
add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters
in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be
ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.

Template Pull Lengths:
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.

Note: Template pull wardrobes and Cabinet
doors utilize a pull and self closing hinge in
place of touch latch.
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Forward Facing Storage Door with two
box and one file drawer with wardrobe
left hand

Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5FA4224BBFLHLS $4,046. $4,436. $4,596.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5FA5024BBFLHLS $4,233. $4,623. $4,783.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5FA5724BBFLHLS $4,280. $4,670. $4,830.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5FA6424BBFLHLS $4,310. $4,700. $4,860.

Forward Facing Storage Door with two
box and one file drawer with wardrobe
right hand

Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5FA4224BBFRHLS $4,046. $4,436. $4,596.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5FA5024BBFRHLS $4,233. $4,623. $4,783.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5FA5724BBFRHLS $4,280. $4,670. $4,830.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5FA6424BBFRHLS $4,310. $4,700. $4,860.

Storage Towers Steel Front - Template Pull
24" Wide Storage Towers
Forward Facing Storage Door

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example  2BST5FA4224BBFLHLS
2 Series 2 Storage
BS Template Pull
T5 Storage Tower
FA Forward Facing Storage Door
42 42" high
24 24" wide
BBF Box/Box/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking
S Steel Front

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer
add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters
in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must
be ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.

Template Pull Lengths:
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.

Note: Template pull wardrobes and Cabinet
doors utilize a pull and self closing hinge in
place of touch latch.
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Forward Facing Storage Door with two
file drawers with wardrobe left hand

Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5FA4224FFLHLS $3,891. $4,281. $4,441.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5FA5024FFLHLS $3,880. $4,270. $4,430.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5FA5724FFLHLS $3,998. $4,388. $4,548.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5FA6424FFLHLS $4,114. $4,504. $4,664.

Forward Facing Storage Door with two
file drawers with wardrobe right hand

Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5FA4224FFRHLS $3,891. $4,281. $4,441.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5FA5024FFRHLS $3,880. $4,270. $4,430.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5FA5724FFRHLS $3,998. $4,388. $4,548.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5FA6424FFRHLS $4,114. $4,504. $4,664.

Storage Towers Steel Front - Template Pull
24" Wide Storage Towers
Forward Facing Storage Door

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example  2BST5FA4224FFLHLS
2 Series 2 Storage
BS Template Pull
T5 Storage Tower
FA Forward Facing Storage Door
42 42" high
24 24" wide
FF File/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking
S Steel Front

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer
add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters
in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be
ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.

Template Pull Lengths:
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.

Note: Template pull wardrobes and Cabinet
doors utilize a pull and self closing hinge in
place of touch latch.
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Side Access Bookcase with two box
and one file drawer

Left Hand 23 7/8" 14 7/8" 41 5/16" 2BST5SB4215BBFLHLS $3,105. $3,495. $3,655.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 14 7/8" 48 5/16" 2BST5SB5015BBFLHLS $3,275. $3,665. $3,825.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 14 7/8" 56 3/16" 2BST5SB5715BBFLHLS $3,724. $4,114. $4,274.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 14 7/8" 63 5/16" 2BST5SB6415BBFLHLS $3,384. $3,774. $3,934.

Side Access Bookcase with two box
and one file drawer

Right Hand 23 7/8" 14 7/8" 41 5/16" 2BST5SB4215BBFRHLS $3,105. $3,495. $3,655.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 14 7/8" 48 5/16" 2BST5SB5015BBFRHLS $3,275. $3,665. $3,825.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 14 7/8" 56 3/16" 2BST5SB5715BBFRHLS $3,724. $4,114. $4,274.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 14 7/8" 63 5/16" 2BST5SB6415BBFRHLS $3,384. $3,774. $3,934.

Storage Towers Steel Front - Template Pull
15" Wide Storage Towers
Side Access Bookcase with two Box and one File drawer

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example 2BST5SB4215BBFLHLS
2 Series 2 Storage
BS Template Pull
T5 Storage Tower
SB Side Facing Bookcase
42 42" high
15 24" wide
BBF Box/Box/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking
S Steel Front

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer
add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters
in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must
be ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.

Template Pull Lengths:
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.

Note: Template pull wardrobes and Cabinet
doors utilize a pull and self closing hinge in
place of touch latch.
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Side Access Bookcase with two file
drawers

Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5SB4215FFLHLS $2,960. $3,350. $3,510.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5SB5015FFLHLS $3,105. $3,495. $3,655.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5SB5715FFLHLS $3,367. $3,757. $3,917.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5SB6415FFLHLS $3,221. $3,611. $3,771.

Side Access Bookcase with two file
drawers

Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5SB4215FFRHLS $2,960. $3,350. $3,510.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5SB5015FFRHLS $3,105. $3,495. $3,655.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5SB5715FFRHLS $3,367. $3,757. $3,917.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5SB6415FFRHLS $3,221. $3,611. $3,771.

Storage Towers Steel Front - Template Pull
15" Wide Storage Towers
Side Access Bookcase with two File drawers

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example 2BST5SB4215FFLHLS
2 Series 2 Storage
BS Template Pull
T5 Storage Tower
SB Side Facing Bookcase
42 42" high
15 15" wide
FF File/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking
S Steel Front

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer
add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters
in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be
ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.

Template Pull Lengths:
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.

Note: Template pull wardrobes and Cabinet
doors utilize a pull and self closing hinge in
place of touch latch.
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Forward Facing Storage Door with two
box and one file drawer

Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5FA4215BBFLHLS $3,105. $3,495. $3,655.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5FA5015BBFLHLS $3,639. $4,029. $4,189.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5FA5715BBFLHLS $3,724. $4,114. $4,274.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5FA6415BBFLHLS $3,812. $4,202. $4,362.

Forward Facing Storage Door with two
box and one file drawer

Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5FA4215BBFRHLS $3,105. $3,495. $3,655.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5FA5015BBFRHLS $3,639. $4,029. $4,189.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5FA5715BBFRHLS $3,724. $4,114. $4,274.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5FA6415BBFRHLS $3,812. $4,202. $4,362.

Storage Towers Steel Front - Template Pull
15" Wide Storage Towers
Forward Facing Storage Door

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example 2BST5FA4215BBFLHLS
2 Series 2 Storage
BS Template Pull
T5 Storage Tower
FA Side Facing Bookcase
42 42" high
24 24" wide
BBF Box/Box/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking
S Steel Front

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer
add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters
in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must
be ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.

Template Pull Lengths:
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.

Note: Template pull wardrobes and Cabinet
doors utilize a pull and self closing hinge in
place of touch latch.
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Forward Facing Storage Door with two
file drawers

Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5FA4215FFLHLS $2,960. $3,350. $3,510.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5FA5015FFLHLS $3,284. $3,674. $3,834.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5FA5715FFLHLS $3,367. $3,757. $3,917.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5FA6415FFLHLS $3,454. $3,844. $4,004.

Forward Facing Storage Door with two
file drawers

Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5FA4215FFRHLS $2,960. $3,350. $3,510.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5FA5015FFRHLS $3,284. $3,674. $3,834.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5FA5715FFRHLS $3,367. $3,757. $3,917.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5FA6415FFRHLS $3,454. $3,844. $4,004.

Storage Towers Steel Front - Template Pull
15" Wide Storage Towers
Forward Facing Storage Door

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example 2BST5FA4215FFLHLS
2 Series 2 Storage
BS Template Pull
T5 Storage Tower
FA Side Facing Bookcase
42 42" high
15 15" wide
FF Box/Box/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking
S Steel Front

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer
add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters
in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be
ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.

Template Pull Lengths:
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.

Note: Template pull wardrobes and Cabinet
doors utilize a pull and self closing hinge in
place of touch latch.
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26" high lateral file with 2 - 12" drawers
locking

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2BSF52630CCSL $2,127. $2,417. $2,497.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2BSF52636CCSL $2,364. $2,654. $2,734.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2BSF52642CCSL $2,547. $2,837. $2,917.

39" high lateral file with 3 - 12" drawers
locking

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSF53930CCCSL $3,143. $3,433. $3,513.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSF53936CCCSL $3,614. $3,904. $3,984.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSF53942CCCSL $4,770. $5,060. $5,140.

51" high lateral file with 4 - 12" drawers
locking

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSF55130CCCCSL $3,728. $4,018. $4,098.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSF55136CCCCSL $4,148. $4,438. $4,518.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSF55142CCCCSL $4,446. $4,736. $4,816.

Lateral Files Steel Front - Template Pull
Freestanding Lateral Files- Locking

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2BSF53930CCCSL
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
F5 Lateral File
26 26" High
30 30" Wide
CC 2 - 12" Drawers
S Steel Front
L  Locking (one lock per unit)

Locking Lateral Files come with (1) lock per unit that locks all
drawers.

Rails can be selected for filing either  side-to-side or front-to-back
filing.

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately.

2- or 3-high files that are not ganged or anchored
require counterweights (option CB). When two
42"-wide, 4-high files are ganged side by side, each
file requires a counterweight.

Counterweight specified with file is permanently
installed. To order removable counterweight, specify
file with no counterweight (option NO), and order
counterweight separately.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Template Pull Lengths:
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull.
All other pulls are 5" long.
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Lateral Files Steel Front - Template Pull
Freestanding Lateral Files- Locking

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

64" high lateral file with 4 - 12" drawers
locking and 1 receeding door with
pullout shelf

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSF56430ZCCCCSL$4,549. $4,839. $4,919.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSF56436ZCCCCSL$5,023. $5,313. $5,393.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSF56442ZCCCCSL$5,430. $5,720. $5,800.

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2BSF53930CCCSL
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
F5 Lateral File
26 26" High
30 30" Wide
CC 2 - 12" Drawers
S Steel Front
L  Locking (one lock per unit)

Locking Lateral Files come with (1) lock per unit that locks all
drawers.

Rails can be selected for filing either  side-to-side or front-to-back
filing.

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately.

2- or 3-high files that are not ganged or anchored
require counterweights (option CB). When two
42"-wide, 4-high files are ganged side by side, each
file requires a counterweight.

Counterweight specified with file is permanently
installed. To order removable counterweight, specify
file with no counterweight (option NO), and order
counterweight separately.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Template Pull Lengths:
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull.
All other pulls are 5" long.
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26" high lateral file with 2 - 12"
Individually locking drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2BSF52630CCSX $2,398. $2,688. $2,768.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2BSF52636CCSX $2,635. $2,925. $3,005.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2BSF52642CCSX $2,818. $3,108. $3,188.

39" high lateral file with 3 - 12"
Individually locking drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSF53930CCCSX $3,643. $3,933. $41,013.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSF53936CCCSX $4,114. $4,404. $4,484.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSF53942CCCSX $5,174. $5,464. $5,544.

51" high lateral file with 4 - 12"
Individually locking drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSF55130CCCCSX $4,456. $4,746. $4,826.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSF55136CCCCSX $4,876. $5,166. $5,246.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSF55142CCCCSX $5,269. $5,559. $5,639.

Lateral Files Steel Front - Template Pull
Freestanding Lateral Files- Individually Locking Drawers

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example 2BSF52630CCSX
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
F5 Lateral File
26 26" High
30 30" Wide
CC 2 - 12" Drawers
S Steel Front

X Individually locking Drawers
(one lock per drawers, Keyed)

Locking Lateral Files come with (1) lock per unit that locks all
drawers.

Rails can be selected for filing either  side-to-side or
front-to-back filing.

2- or 3-high files that are not ganged or anchored
require counterweights (option CB). When two
42"-wide, 4-high files are ganged side by side, each
file requires a counterweight.

Counterweight specified with file is permanently
installed. To order removable counterweight, specify
file with no counterweight (option NO), and order
counterweight separately.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Template Pull Lengths:
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.
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26" high lateral file with 2 - 12" Keyless
Individually Locking Drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2BSF52630CCSXD $2,398. $2,688. $2,768.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2BSF52636CCSXD $2,635. $2,925. $3,005.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2BSF52642CCSXD $2,818. $3,108. $3,188.

39" high lateral file with 3 - 12" Keyless
Individually Locking Drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSF53930CCCSXD $3,643. $3,933. $4,013.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSF53936CCCSXD $4,114. $4,404. $4,484.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSF53942CCCSXD $5,174. $5,464. $5,544.

51" high lateral file with 4 - 12"Keyless
Individually Locking Drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSF55130CCCCSXD$4,456. $4,746. $4,826.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSF55136CCCCSXD$4,876. $5,166. $5,246.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSF55142CCCCSXD$5,269. $5,559. $5,639.

Lateral Files Steel Front - Template Pull
Freestanding Lateral Files- Keyless Individually Locking
Drawers

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2BSF52630CCSXD
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
F5 Lateral File
26 26" High
30 30" Wide
CC 2 - 12" Drawers
S Steel Front

XD
Keyless Individually locking Drawers
one lock per drawers, Keyless lock ordered
separately)

Keyless Individual Locking drawer Lateral Files
come with a lock plug in each drawer front.

Order Keyless locks seperately. (field installed).

Rails can be selected for filing either
side-to-side or front-to-back filing.

2- or 3-high files that are not ganged or anchored
require counterweights (option CB). When two
42"-wide, 4-high files are ganged side by side, each
file requires a counterweight.

Counterweight specified with file is permanently
installed. To order removable counterweight, specify
file with no counterweight (option NO), and order
counterweight separately.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual
to the nearest 1 /16".

Template Pull Lengths:
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull.
All other pulls are 5" long.
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39" high hybrid unit with open shelf and
2-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSH53930O1CCLS $3,487. $3,777. $3,857.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSH53936O1CCLS $3,961. $4,251. $4,331.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSH53942O1CCLS $4,966. $5,256. $5,336.

Hybrid Cabinets Steel Front - Template Pull
39" Tall

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Options
Example 2BSH53930O1CCLS
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
H5 Hybrid Cabinet
39 39" High
30 30" Wide
O1CC 1H Open + 2-12" drawers
L Locking
S Steel Front

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately. Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the nearest 1
/16".

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All other pulls are
5" long.
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51" high hybrid unit with open shelf and
3-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSH55130O1CCCLS$3,572. $3,862. $3,942.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSH55136O1CCCLS$3,961. $4,251. $4,331.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSH55142O1CCCLS$4,238. $4,528. $4,608.

51" high hybrid unit with open shelves
and 2-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSH55130O2CCLS $3,572. $3,862. $3,942.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSH55136O2CCLS $3,961. $4,251. $4,331.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSH55142O2CCLS $4,238. $4,528. $4,608.

51" high hybrid unit with doors and
2-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSH55130D2CCLS $3,728. $4,018. $4,098.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSH55136D2CCLS $4,148. $4,438. $4,518.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSH55142D2CCLS $4,446. $4,736. $4,816.

Hybrid Cabinets Steel Front - Template Pull
51" Tall

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Options Specification Information
Example 2BSH55130O1CCCLS
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
H5 Hybrid Cabinet
51 51" High
30 30" Wide
O1CCC 1H Open + 3-12" drawers
L Locking
S Steel Front

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the nearest 1 /16".

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All other pulls are 5" long.

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered
separately.
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64" high hybrid unit with open shelf and
4-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56430O1CCCCLS$4,393. $4,683. $4,763.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56436O1CCCCLS$4,835. $5,125. $5,205.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56442O1CCCCLS$5,222. $5,512. $5,592.

64" high hybrid unit with open shelves
and 3-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56430O2CCCLS$4,393. $4,683. $4,763.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56436O2CCCLS$4,835. $5,125. $5,205.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56442O2CCCLS$5,222. $5,512. $5,592.

64" high hybrid unit with open shelves
and 2-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56430O3CCLS $4,393. $4,683. $4,763.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56436O3CCLS $4,835. $5,125. $5,205.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56442O3CCLS $5,222. $5,512. $5,592.

Hybrid Cabinets Steel Front - Template Pull
64" Tall

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Options Specification Information
Example 2BSH56430O1CCLS
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
H5 Hybrid Cabinet
64 64" High
30 30" Wide
O1CC 1H Open + 2-12" drawers
L Locking
S Steel Front

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the nearest 1 /16".

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All other pulls are 5" long.

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered
separately.
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Hybrid Cabinets Steel Front - Template Pull
64" Tall

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

64" high hybrid unit with doors and
3-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56430D2CCCLS$4,549. $4,839. $4,919.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56436D2CCCLS$5,023. $5,313. $5,393.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56442D2CCCLS$5,430. $5,720. $5,800.

64" high hybrid unit with doors and
2-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56430D3CCLS $4,549. $4,839. $4,919.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56436D3CCLS $5,023. $5,313. $5,393.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56442D3CCLS $5,430. $5,720. $5,800.

Order Code Options Specification Information
Example 2BSH56430O1CCLS
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
H5 Hybrid Cabinet
64 64" High
30 30" Wide
O1CC 1H Open + 2-12" drawers
L Locking
S Steel Front

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the nearest 1 /16".

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All other pulls are 5" long.

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered
separately.
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26" high storage cabinet with steel
doors

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 27 1/4" 2BSC52630LS $2,771. $3,061. $3,141.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 27 1/4" 2BSC52636LS $2,834. $3,124. $3,204.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 27 1/4" 2BSC52642LS $2,909. $3,199. $3,279.

38" high storage cabinet with steel
doors

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSC53830LS $3,034. $3,324. $3,404.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSC53836LS $3,116. $3,406. $3,486.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSC53842LS $3,272. $3,562. $3,642.

51" high storage cabinet with steel
doors

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSC55130LS $3,340. $3,630. $3,710.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSC55136LS $3,470. $3,760. $3,840.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSC55142LS $3,643. $3,933. $4,013.

Storage Cabinets - Template Pull
Steel Front

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example 2BSC52630LS
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
C5 Cabinet
26 26" High
30 30" Wide
L Locking
S Steel Front

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately. Cabinet shelves match the case paint color.

Shelves adjust in 1  1/4" increments.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the
nearest 1 /16".

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.
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Storage Cabinets - Template Pull
Steel Front

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

64" high storage cabinet with steel
doors

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSC56430LS $3,760. $4,050. $4,130.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSC56436LS $3,994. $4,284. $4,364.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSC56442LS $4,194. $4,484. $4,564.

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example 2BSC52630LS
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
C5 Cabinet
26 26" High
30 30" Wide
L Locking
S Steel Front

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately. Cabinet shelves match the case paint color.

Shelves adjust in 1  1/4" increments.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the
nearest 1 /16".

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.
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Floorstanding Pedestal with two box
and one file drawer with lock

14 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 7/8" 2BSPF520BBFLL $1,472. $1,544. $1,825. $1,975.
14 5/8" 23 1/4" 26 7/8" 2BSPF524BBFLL $1,634. $1,706. $1,932. $2,082.
14 5/8" 27 3/4" 26 7/8" 2BSPF530BBFLL $1,680. $1,752. $2,056. $2,206.

Floorstanding Pedestal with two file
drawers with lock

14 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 7/8" 2BSPF520FFLL $1,340. $1,412. $1,747. $1,897.
14 5/8" 23 1/4" 26 7/8" 2BSPF524FFLL $1,458. $1,530. $1,854. $2,004.
14 5/8" 27 3/4" 26 7/8" 2BSPF530FFLL $1,484. $1,556. $2,008. $2,158.

Pedestals Laminate and Veneer Front - Template Pull
Floorstanding Pedestals

Series 2

description W D H pattern number L1 L2 V1 V2

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example 2BSPF524FFLL
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
PF5 Pedestal Floorstanding
24 24" Depth
FF File/File
L Locking
L Laminate Front

Floorstanding pedestals always include full extension drawer
slides.

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file converters in file drawer
add $25
6J drawer divider in one box drawer, pencil tray in one box drawer,
2 file converters in file drawer add $60
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer
add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Floorstanding pedestals always include full
extension drawer slides.

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.
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Mobile Pedestal with one box and one
file drawer

14 5/8" 19 3/8" 21 7/8" 2BSPM520BFNLL $1,452. $1,524. $1,887. $2,037.

Mobile Pedestal with two box and one
file drawer

14 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 7/8" 2BSPF520BBFLL $1,472. $1,544. $1,825. $1,975.
14 5/8" 23 1/4" 26 7/8" 2BSPF524BBFLL $1,634. $1,706. $1,932. $2,082.

Mobile Pedestal with two file drawers 14 5/8" 23 1/4" 27 5/8" 2BSPM524FFNLL $1,631. $1,703. $2,271. $2,421.
14 5/8" 19 3/8" 27 5/8" 2BSPM520FFNLL $1,547. $1,619. $2,061. $2,211.

Pedestals Laminate and Veneer Front - Template Pull
Mobile Pedestals

Series 2

description W D H pattern number L1 L2 V1 V2

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example 2BSPM524FFNLL
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
PM5 Pedestal Mobile
24 24" Depth
FF File/File
N No Handle
L Locking
L Laminate Front

Floorstanding pedestals always include full extension drawer slides.

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file converters in file drawer add $25
6J drawer divider in one box drawer, pencil tray in one box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $60
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately.

Mobile pedestals always include full extension
drawer slides.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the
nearest 1 /16".

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.
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Doublewide Pedestal with two file
drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 7/8" 2BSDW530FFLL $2,052. $2,150. $2,435. $2,605.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 7/8" 2BSDW536FFLL $2,192. $2,290. $2,693. $2,863.

Pedestals Laminate and Veneer Front - Template Pull
Double Wide Pedestals

Series 2

description W D H pattern number L1 L2 V1 V2

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example 2BSDW530FFLL
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
DW5 Double Wide Pedestal
30 30" Depth
FF File/File
L Locking
L Laminate Front

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately. Doublewide pedestals are not intended for
freestanding use and must be secured beneath a
panel supported worksurface. (See Series 2
Freestanding Lateral filesfor two drawer files that
can be used for freestanding applications)

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the
nearest 1 /16".

Floorstanding pedestals always include full
extension drawer slides.

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.
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Side Access Bookcase with two box
and one file drawer with wardrobe
left hand

Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5SB4224BBFLHLL $4,341. $4,557. $6,591. $7,061.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5SB5024BBFLHLL $4,446. $4,662. $6,675. $7,145.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5SB5724BBFLHLL $4,631. $4,847. $6,709. $7,179.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5SB6424BBFLHLL $4,657. $4,873. $6,724. $7,194.

Side Access Bookcase with two box
and one file drawer with wardrobe
right hand

Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5SB4224BBFRHLL $4,341. $4,557. $6,591. $7,061.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5SB5024BBFRHLL $4,446. $4,662. $6,675. $7,145.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5SB5724BBFRHLL $4,631. $4,847. $6,709. $7,179.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5SB6424BBFRHLL $4,657. $4,873. $6,724. $7,194.

Storage Towers Laminate and Veneer Front - Template
Pull
24" Wide Storage Towers
Side Access Bookcase

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number L1 L2 V1 V2

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example 2BST5SB4224BBFLHLL
2 Series 2
BS Template Front
T5 Storage Tower
SB Side Facing Bookcase
42 42" High
24 24" Wide
BBF Box/Box/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking
L Laminate Front

Floorstanding pedestals always include full extension drawer slides.

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file converters in file drawer
add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer
add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.

Note: Template pull wardrobes and Cabinet
doors utilize a pull and self closing hinge in
place of touch latch.
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Side Access Bookcase with two file
drawers with wardrobe left hand

Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5SB4224FFLHLL $4,084. $4,300. $5,434. $5,904.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5SB5024FFLHLL $4,189. $4,405. $5,518. $5,988.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5SB5724FFLHLL $4,375. $4,591. $5,695. $6,165.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5SB6424FFLHLL $4,402. $4,618. $5,769. $6,239.

Side Access Bookcase with two file
drawers with wardrobe right hand

Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5SB4224FFRHLL $4,084. $4,300. $5,434. $5,904.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5SB5024FFRHLL $4,189. $4,405. $5,518. $5,988.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5SB5724FFRHLL $5,375. $4,591. $5,695. $6,165.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5SB6424FFRHLL $4,402. $4,618. $5,769. $6,239.

Storage Towers Laminate and Veneer Front - Template
Pull
24" Wide Storage Towers
Side Access Bookcase

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number L1 L2 V1 V2

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example 2BST5SB4224FFLHLL
2 Series 2
BS Template Front
T5 Storage Tower
SB Side Facing Bookcase
42 42" High
24 24" Wide
FF File/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking
L Laminate Front

Floorstanding pedestals always include full extension drawer slides.

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file converters in file drawer
add $25
6J drawer divider in one box drawer, pencil tray in one box drawer, 2
file converters in file drawer add $60
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer
add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.

Note: Template pull wardrobes and Cabinet
doors utilize a pull and self closing hinge in
place of touch latch.
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Forward Facing Storage Door with two
box and one file drawer with wardrobe
left hand

Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5FA4224BBFLHLL $4,341. $4,557. $7,333. $7,803.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5FA5024BBFLHLL $4,446. $4,662. $7,417. $7,887.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5FA5724BBFLHLL $4,631. $4,847. $7,457. $7,924.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5FA6424BBFLHLL $4,657. $4,873. $7,471. $7,941.

Forward Facing Storage Door with two
box and one file drawer with wardrobe
right hand

Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5FA4224BBFRHLL $4,341. $4,557. $7,333. $7,803.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5FA5024BBFRHLL $4,446. $4,662. $7,417. $7,887.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5FA5724BBFRHLL $4,631. $4,847. $7,457. $7,924.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5FA6424BBFRHLL $4,657. $4,873. $7,471. $7,941.

Storage Towers Laminate and Veneer Front - Template
Pull
24" Wide Storage Towers
Forward Facing Storage Door

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number L1 L2 V1 V2

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example 2BST5FA4224BBFLHLL
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
T5 Storage Towers
FA Forward Facing Storage
42 42" High
24 24" Wide
BBF Box/Box/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking
L Laminate Front

Floorstanding pedestals always include full extension drawer slides.

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file converters in file drawer
add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer
add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.

Note: Template pull wardrobes and Cabinet
doors utilize a pull and self closing hinge in
place of touch latch.
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Forward Facing Storage Door with two
file drawers with wardrobe left hand

Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5FA4224FFLHLL $4,084. $4,300. $6,047. $6,517.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5FA5024FFLHLL $4,189. $4,405. $6,131. $6,601.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5FA5724FFLHLL $4,375. $4,591. $6,328. $6,798.
Left Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5FA6424FFLHLL $4,402. $4,618. $6,410. $6,880.

Forward Facing Storage Door with two
file drawers with wardrobe right hand

Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5FA4224FFRHLL $4,084. $4,300. $6,047. $6,517.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5FA5024FFRHLL $4,189. $4,405. $6,131. $6,601.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5FA5724FFRHLL $4,375. $4,591. $6,328. $6,798.
Right Hand 23 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5FA6424FFRHLL $4,402. $4,618. $6,410. $6,880.

Storage Towers Laminate and Veneer Front - Template
Pull
24" Wide Storage Towers
Forward Facing Storage Door

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number L1 L2 V1 V2

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example 2BST5FA4224FFLHLL
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
T5 Storage Towers
FA Forward Facing Storage
42 42" High
24 24" Wide
FF File/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking
L Laminate Front

Floorstanding pedestals always include full extension drawer slides.

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file converters in file drawer
add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer
add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.

Note: Template pull wardrobes and Cabinet
doors utilize a pull and self closing hinge in
place of touch latch.
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Side Access Bookcase with two box
and one file drawer

Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5SB4215BBFLHLL $3,770. $3,986. $5,327. $5,797.
Leftt Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5SB5015BBFLHLL $3,864. $4,080. $5,472. $5,942.
Leftt Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5SB5715BBFLHLL $3,960. $4,176. $5,603. $6,073.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5SB6415BBFLHLL $4,010. $4,226. $5,728. $6,198.

Side Access Bookcase with two box
and one file drawer

Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5SB4215BBFRHLL $3,770. $3,986. $5,327. $5,797.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5SB5015BBFRHLL $3,864. $4,080. $6,080. $6,550.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5SB5715BBFRHLL $3,960. $4,176. $5,603. $6,073.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5SB6415BBFRHLL $4,010. $4,226. $5,728. $6,198.

Storage Towers Laminate and Veneer Front - Template
Pull
15" Wide Storage Towers
Side Access Bookcase

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number L1 L2 V1 V2

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example 2BST5SB4215BBFLHLL
2 Series 2
BS Template Front
T5 Storage Tower
SB Side Facing Bookcase
42 42" High
15 15" Wide
BBF Box/Box/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking
L Laminate Front

Floorstanding pedestals always include full extension drawer slides.

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file converters in file drawer
add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer
add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.

Note: Template pull wardrobes and Cabinet
doors utilize a pull and self closing hinge in
place of touch latch.

51

REFER TO THE SPECIFIC
ATIO

N TOOL F
OR THE C

URRENT PRIC
IN

G



Side Access Bookcase with two file
drawers

Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5SB4215FFLHLL $3,462. $3,678. $4,788. $5,258.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5SB5015FFLHLL $3,557. $3,773. $4,932. $5,402.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5SB5715FFLHLL $3,656. $3,872. $5,065. $5,535.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5SB6415FFLHLL $3,706. $3,922. $5,195. $5,665.

Side Access Bookcase with two file
drawers

Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5SB4215FFRHLL $3,462. $3,678. $4,788. $5,258.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5SB5015FFRHLL $3,557. $3,773. $4,932. $5,402.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5SB5715FFRHLL $3,656. $3,872. $5,065. $5,535.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5SB6415FFRHLL $3,706. $3,922. $5,195. $5,665.

Storage Towers Laminate and Veneer Front - Template
Pull
15" Wide Storage Towers
Side Access Bookcase

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number L1 L2 V1 V2

Order Code Application Notes Options Specification Information
Example 2BST5SB4215FFLHLL
2 Series 2
BS Template Front
T5 Storage Tower
SB Side Facing Bookcase
42 42" High
15 15" Wide
FF File/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking
L Laminate Front

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.

Note: Template pull wardrobes and Cabinet
doors utilize a pull and self closing hinge in
place of touch latch.

Floorstanding pedestals always include
full extension drawer slides.

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer
add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file
converters in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core
must be ordered separately.
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Forward Facing Storage Door with two
box and one file drawer

Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5FA4215BBFLHLL $3,770. $3,986. $5,935. $6,405.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5FA5015BBFLHLL $3,864. $4,080. $6,080. $6,550.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5FA5715BBFLHLL $3,960. $4,176. $6,226. $6,696.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5FA6415BBFLHLL $4,010. $4,226. $6,365. $6,835.

Forward Facing Storage Door with two
box and one file drawer

Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5FA4215BBFRHLL $3,770. $3,986. $5,935. $6,405.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5FA5015BBFRHLL $3,864. $4,080. $6,080. $6,550.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5FA5715BBFRHLL $3,960. $4,176. $6,226. $6,696.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5FA6415BBFRHLL $4,010. $4,226. $6,365. $6,835.

Storage Towers Laminate and Veneer Front - Template
Pull
15" Wide Storage Towers
Forward Facing Storage Door

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number L1 L2 V1 V2

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example 2BST5FA4215BBFLHLL
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
T5 Storage Towers
FA Forward Facing Storage
42 42" High
15 15" Wide
BBF Box/Box/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking
L Laminate Front

Floorstanding pedestals always include full extension drawer slides.

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file converters in file drawer
add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer
add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.

Note: Template pull wardrobes and Cabinet
doors utilize a pull and self closing hinge in
place of touch latch.
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Forward Facing Storage Door with two
file drawers

Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5FA4215FFLHLL $3,462. $3,678. $5,336. $5,806.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5FA5015FFLHLL $3,557. $3,773. $5,480. $5,950.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5FA5715FFLHLL $3,656. $3,872. $5,627. $6,097.
Left Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 63 5/16" 2BST5FA6415FFLHLL $3,706. $3,922. $5,772. $6,242.

Forward Facing Storage Door with two
file drawers

Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 41 5/16" 2BST5FA4215FFRHLL $3,462. $3,678. $5,336. $5,806.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 48 5/16" 2BST5FA5015FFRHLL $3,557. $3,773. $5,480. $5,950.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5FA5715FFRHLL $3,656. $3,872. $5,627. $6,097.
Right Hand 14 7/8" 23 1/4" 56 3/16" 2BST5FA6415FFRHLL $3,656. $3,872. $5,627. $6,097.

Storage Towers Laminate and Veneer Front - Template
Pull
15" Wide Storage Towers
Forward Facing Storage Doo

Series 2

description type W D H pattern number L1 L2 V1 V2

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example 2BST5FA4215FFLHLL
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
T5 Storage Towers
FA Forward Facing Storage
42 42" High
15 24" Wide
FF File/File
LH Left Hand
L Locking
L Laminate Front

Floorstanding pedestals always include full extension drawer slides.

Drawer interior Options:
1M 2 file converters in each file drawer add $25
2M drawer divider in box drawers, 2 file converters in file drawer
add $25
4M drawer divider in box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer
add $20
8J pencil tray in box drawer, 2 file converters in file drawer add $60

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately.

15" Towers include (1) lock.

15"w Front Access towers include (2) locks.

24" w Side Access include (2) locks.

24" w Front Access towers with wardrobe
include (3) locks.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.

Note: Template pull wardrobes and Cabinet
doors utilize a pull and self closing hinge in
place of touch latch.
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26" high lateral file with 2 - 12" drawers
locking

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2BSF52630CCLL
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2BSF52636CCLL $2,726. $2,976.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2BSF52642CCLL $2,864. $3,114.

39" high lateral file with 3 - 12" drawers
locking

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSF53930CCCLL $3,535. $3,785.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSF53936CCCLL $3,688. $3,938.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSF53942CCCLL $3,807. $4,057.

51" high lateral file with 4 - 12" drawers
locking

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSF55130CCCCLL $4,586. $4,836.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSF55136CCCCLL $4,704. $4,954.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSF55142CCCCLL $4,853. $5,103.

Lateral Files Laminate Front - Template Pull
Freestanding Lateral Files- Locking

Series 2

description W D H pattern number L1 L2

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example 2BSF52630CCLL
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
F5 Lateral File
26 26" High
30 30" Wide
CC 2 12" Drawers
LH Left Hand
L Locking
L Laminate Front

Locking Lateral Files come with (1) lock per unit that locks all drawers.

Rails can be selected for filing either  side-to-side or front-to-back filing.

2- or 3-high files that are not ganged or anchored
require counterweights (option CB). When two
42"-wide, 4-high files are ganged side by side, each
file requires a counterweight.

Counterweight specified with file is permanently
installed. To order removable counterweight, specify
file with no counterweight (option NO), and order
counterweight separately.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".

Note: All towers are configured from the top
down with standard combinations of box and
file drawers.

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.
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39" high hybrid unit with open shelf and
2-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSH53930O1CCLL $3,379. $3,629.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSH53936O1CCLL $3,501. $3,751.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSH53942O1CCLL $3,599. $3,849.

Hybrid Cabinets Laminate Front - Template Pull
39" Tall

Series 2

description W D H pattern number L1 L2

Order Code Specification Information Options
Example 2BSH53930O1CCCLL
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
H5 Hybrid Cabinet
39 39" High
30 30" Wide
O1CC 1H Open + 2-12" drawers
L Locking
L Laminate Front

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately. Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the nearest 1
/16".

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All other pulls are
5" long.
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59" high hybrid unit with open shelf and
3 -12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSH55130O1CCCLL $4,430. $4,690.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSH55136O1CCCLL $4,517. $4,777.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSH55142O1CCCLL $4,645. $4,905.

51 " high hybrid unit with open shelves
and 2 - 12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSH55130O2CCLL $4,430. $4,690.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSH55136O2CCLL $4,517. $4,777.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSH55142O2CCLL $4,645. $4,905.

51" high hybrid unit with doors and 2 -
12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSH55130D2CCLL $4,586. $4,846.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSH55136D2CCLL $4,704. $4,964.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSH55142D2CCLL $4,853. $5,113.

Hybrid Cabinets Laminate Front - Template Pull
51" Tall

Series 2

description W D H pattern number L1 L2

Order Code Specification Information Options
Example 2BSH55130O1CCCLL
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
H5 Hybrid Cabinet
51 51" High
30 30" Wide
O1CCC 1H Open + 3-12" drawers
L Locking
L Laminate Front

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately. Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the nearest 1
/16".

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All other pulls are
5" long.
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64" high hybrid unit with open shelf and
4-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56430O1CCCCLL $5,470. $5,720.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56436O1CCCCLL $5,557. $5,807.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56442O1CCCCLL $5,685. $5,935.

64" high hybrid unit with open shelf and
3-12" drawers

41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56442O2CCCLL $5,685. $5,935.
29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56430D2CCCLL $5,626. $5,876.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56436D2CCCLL $5,744. $5,994.

64" high hybrid unit with open shelves
and 2-12" drawers

41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56430O3CCLL $5,685. $5,935.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56436O3CCLL $5,557. $5,807.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56442O3CCLL $5,685. $5,935.

Hybrid Cabinets Laminate Front - Template Pull
64" Tall

Series 2

description W D H pattern number L1 L2

Order Code Options Specification Information
Example 2BSH56430O1CCCLL
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
H5 Hybrid Cabinet
64 64" High
30 30" Wide
O1CC 1H Open + 4 -12" drawers
L Locking
L Laminate Front

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the nearest 1 /16".

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All other pulls are 5" long.

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered
separately.
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Hybrid Cabinets Laminate Front - Template Pull
64" Tall

Series 2

description W D H pattern number L1 L2

64" high hybrid unit with doors and
3-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56430D2CCCLL $5,626. $5,876.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56436D2CCCLL $5,744. $5,994.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56442D2CCCLL $5,893. $6,143.

64" high hybrid unit with doors and
2-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56430D3CCLL $5,626. $5,876.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56436D3CCLL $5,744. $5,994.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSH56442D3CCLL $5,893. $6,143.

Order Code Options Specification Information
Example 2BSH56430O1CCCLL
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
H5 Hybrid Cabinet
64 64" High
30 30" Wide
O1CC 1H Open + 4 -12" drawers
L Locking
L Laminate Front

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the nearest 1 /16".

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All other pulls are 5" long.

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered
separately.
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26" high storage cabinet with laminate
doors

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2BSC52630LL $3,048. $3,298.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2BSC52636LL $3,118. $3,368.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2BSC52642LL $3,200. $3,450.

38" high storage cabinet with laminate
doors

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSC53830LL $3,338. $3,588.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSC53836LL $3,428. $3,678.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2BSC53842LL $3,600. $3,850.

51" high storage cabinet with lamiante
doors

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSC55130LL $3,674. $3,924.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSC55136LL $3,816. $4,066.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2BSC55142LL $4,008. $4,258.

Storage Cabinets - Template Pull
Laminate Front

Series 2

description W D H pattern number L1 L2

Order Code Application Notes Specification Information Options
Example 2BSC52630LL
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
C5 Cabinet
26 26" High
30 30" Wide
L Locking
L Laminate Front

Cabinet shelves match the case paint color.

Shelves adjust in 1  1/4" increments.

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be
ordered separately.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the
nearest 1 /16".

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.
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Storage Cabinets - Template Pull
Laminate Front

Series 2

description W D H pattern number L1 L2

64" high storage cabinet with laminate
doors

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSC56430LL $4,137. $4,387.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSC56436LL $4,393. $4,643.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2BSC56442LL $4,613. $4,863.

Order Code Application Notes Specification Information Options
Example 2BSC52630LL
2 Series 2
BS Template Pull
C5 Cabinet
26 26" High
30 30" Wide
L Locking
L Laminate Front

Cabinet shelves match the case paint color.

Shelves adjust in 1  1/4" increments.

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be
ordered separately.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the
nearest 1 /16".

Template Pull Lengths;
Drawers 30" or wider receives a 10" pull. All
other pulls are 5" long.

61

REFER TO THE SPECIFIC
ATIO

N TOOL F
OR THE C

URRENT PRIC
IN

G



26" high lateral file with 2 - 12" drawers
locking

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2CSF52630CCL $1,960. $2,250. $2,330.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2CSF52636CCL $2,203. $2,493. $2,573.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2CSF52642CCL $2,392. $2,682. $2,762.

39" high lateral file with 3 - 12" drawers
locking

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2CSF53930CCCL $2,684. $2,974. $3,054.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2CSF53936CCCL $2,890. $3,180. $3,260.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2CSF53942CCCL $3,252. $3,542. $3,622.

51" high lateral file with 4 - 12" drawers
locking

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2CSF55130CCCCL $3,376. $3,666. $3,746.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2CSF55136CCCCL $3,809. $4,099. $4,179.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2CSF55142CCCCL $4,116. $4,406. $4,486.

Lateral Files - Calibre Pull
Freestanding Lateral Files- Locking

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2CSF52630CCSL
2 Series 2
CS Calibre Pull
F5 Lateral File
26 26" High
30 30" Wide
CC 2 - 12" Drawers
L  Locking (one lock per unit)

Locking Lateral Files come with (1) lock per unit that locks all
drawers.

Rails can be selected for filing either  side-to-side or front-to-back
filing.

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately.

2- or 3-high files that are not ganged or anchored
require counterweights (option CB). When two
42"-wide, 4-high files are ganged side by side, each
file requires a counterweight.

Counterweight specified with file is permanently
installed. To order removable counterweight, specify
file with no counterweight (option NO), and order
counterweight separately.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".
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Lateral Files - Calibre Pull
Freestanding Lateral Files- Locking

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

64" high lateral file with 4 - 12" drawers
locking and 1 receeding door with
pullout shelf

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2CSF56430ZCCCCL $4,105. $4,395. $4,475.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2CSF56436ZCCCCL $4,593. $4,883. $4,963.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2CSF56442ZCCCCL $5,013. $5,303. $5,383.

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2CSF52630CCSL
2 Series 2
CS Calibre Pull
F5 Lateral File
26 26" High
30 30" Wide
CC 2 - 12" Drawers
L  Locking (one lock per unit)

Locking Lateral Files come with (1) lock per unit that locks all
drawers.

Rails can be selected for filing either  side-to-side or front-to-back
filing.

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately.

2- or 3-high files that are not ganged or anchored
require counterweights (option CB). When two
42"-wide, 4-high files are ganged side by side, each
file requires a counterweight.

Counterweight specified with file is permanently
installed. To order removable counterweight, specify
file with no counterweight (option NO), and order
counterweight separately.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".
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26" high lateral file with 2 - 12"
Individually locking drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2CSF52630CCX $2,189. $2,479. $2,559.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2CSF52636CCX $2,491. $2,781. $2,861.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2CSF52642CCX $2,684. $2,974. $3,054.

39" high lateral file with 3 - 12"
Individually locking drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2CSF53930CCCX $3,153. $3,443. $3,523.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2CSF53936CCCX $3,452. $3,742. $3,822.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2CSF53942CCCX $3,720. $4,010. $4,090.

51" high lateral file with 4 - 12"
Individually locking drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2CSF55130CCCCX $4,077. $4,367. $4,447.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2CSF55136CCCCX $4,504. $4,794. $4,874.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2CSF55142CCCCX $4,940. $5,230. $5,310.

Lateral Files - Calibre Pull
Freestanding Lateral Files- Individually Locking Drawers

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes Options
Example 2CSF52630CCSX
2 Series 2
CS Calibre Pull
F5 Lateral File
26 26" High
30 30" Wide
CC 2 - 12" Drawers

X Individually locking Drawers
(one lock per drawers, Keyed)

Locking Lateral Files come with (1) lock per unit that locks all
drawers.

Rails can be selected for filing either  side-to-side or
front-to-back filing.

2- or 3-high files that are not ganged or anchored
require counterweights (option CB). When two
42"-wide, 4-high files are ganged side by side, each
file requires a counterweight.

Counterweight specified with file is permanently
installed. To order removable counterweight, specify
file with no counterweight (option NO), and order
counterweight separately.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to
the nearest 1 /16".
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26" high lateral file with 2 - 12" Keyless
Individually Locking Drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2CSF52630CCXD $2,189. $2,479. $2,559.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2CSF52636CCXD $2,491. $2,781. $2,861.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 26 3/4" 2CSF52642CCXD $2,684. $2,974. $3,054.

39" high lateral file with 3 - 12" Keyless
Individually Locking Drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2CSF53930CCCXD $3,153. $3,443. $3,523.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2CSF53936CCCXD $3,452. $3,742. $3,822.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2CSF53942CCCXD $3,720. $4,010. $4,090.

51" high lateral file with 4 - 12"Keyless
Individually Locking Drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2CSF55130CCCCXD $4,077. $4,367. $4,447.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2CSF55136CCCCXD $4,504. $4,794. $4,874.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2CSF55142CCCCXD $4,940. $5,230. $5,310.

Lateral Files - Calibre Pull
Freestanding Lateral Files- Keyless Individually Locking
Drawers

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Application Notes
Example 2CSF52630CCSXD
2 Series 2
CS Calibre Pull
F5 Lateral File
26 26" High
30 30" Wide
CC 2 - 12" Drawers
S Steel Front

XD
Keyless Individually locking Drawers
one lock per drawers, Keyless lock ordered
separately)

Keyless Individual Locking drawer Lateral Files
come with a lock plug in each drawer front.

Order Keyless locks seperately. (field installed).

Rails can be selected for filing either
side-to-side or front-to-back filing.

2- or 3-high files that are not ganged or anchored
require counterweights (option CB). When two
42"-wide, 4-high files are ganged side by side, each
file requires a counterweight.

Counterweight specified with file is permanently
installed. To order removable counterweight, specify
file with no counterweight (option NO), and order
counterweight separately.

Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual
to the nearest 1 /16".
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39" high hybrid unit with open shelf and
2-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2CSH53930O1CCL $2,528. $2,818. $2,898.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2CSH53936O1CCL $2,702. $2,992. $3,072.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 39 1/8" 2CSH53942O1CCL $3,044. $3,334. $3,414.

Hybrid Cabinets - Calibre Pull
39" Tall Cabinets

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Options
Example 2CSH53930O1CCL
2 Series 2
CS Calibre Pull
H5 Hybrid Cabinet
39 39" High
30 30" Wide
O1CC 1H Open + 2-12" drawers
L Locking

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately. Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the nearest 1
/16".
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51" high hybrid unit with open shelf and
3-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2CSH55130O1CCCL $3,220. $3,510. $3,590.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2CSH55136O1CCCL $3,220. $3,510. $3,590.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2CSH55142O1CCCL $3,908. $4,198. $4,278.

51" high hybrid unit with open shelves
and 2-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2CSH55130O2CCL $3,220. $3,510. $3,590.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2CSH55136O2CCL $3,622. $3,912. $3,992.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2CSH55142O2CCL $3,908. $4,198. $4,278.

51" high hybrid unit with doors and
2-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2CSH55130D2CCL $3,376. $3,666. $3,746.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2CSH55136D2CCL $3,809. $4,099. $4,179.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 51 1/2" 2CSH55142D2CCL $4,116. $4,406. $4,486.

Hybrid Cabinets - Calibre Pull
51" Tall Cabinets

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Options
Example 2CSH55130O1CCCL
2 Series 2
CS Calibre Pull
H5 Hybrid Cabinet
51 51" High
30 30" Wide
O1CCC 1H Open + 3-12" drawers
L Locking

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately. Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the nearest 1
/16".
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64" high hybrid unit with open shelf and
4-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2CSH56430O1CCCCL$3,949. $42,396. $4,319.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2CSH56436O1CCCCL$4,406. $4,696. $4,776.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2CSH56442O1CCCCL$4,805. $5,095. $5,175.

64" high hybrid unit with open shelves
and 3-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2CSH56430O2CCCL $3,949. $42,396. $4,319.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2CSH56436O2CCCL $4,406. $4,696. $4,776.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2CSH56442O2CCCL $4,805. $5,095. $5,175.

64" high hybrid unit with open shelves
and 2-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2CSH56430O3CCL $3,949. $4,239. $4,319.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2CSH56436O3CCL $4,406. $4,696. $4,776.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2CSH56442O3CCL $4,805. $5,095. $5,175.

Hybrid Cabinets - Calibre Pull
64" Tall Cabinets

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

Order Code Specification Information Options
Example 2CSH56430O1CCCCL
2 Series 2
CS Calibre Pull
H5 Hybrid Cabinet
64 64" High
30 30" Wide
O1CCCC 1H Open + 4-12" drawers
L Locking

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately. Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the nearest 1
/16".
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Hybrid Cabinets - Calibre Pull
64" Tall Cabinets

Series 2

description W D H pattern number P1 P2 P3

64" high hybrid unit with doors and
3-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2CSH56430D3CCL $4,105. $4,395. $4,475.
36 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2CSH56436D3CCL $4,593. $4,883. $4,963.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2CSH56442D3CCL $5,013. $5,303. $5,383.

64" high hybrid unit with doors and
2-12" drawers

29 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2CSH56430D2CCCL $4,105. $4,395. $4,475.
35 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2CSH56436D2CCCL $4,593. $4,883. $4,963.
41 5/8" 19 3/8" 64 7/8" 2CSH56442D2CCCL $5,013. $5,303. $5,383.

Order Code Specification Information Options
Example 2CSH56430O1CCCCL
2 Series 2
CS Calibre Pull
H5 Hybrid Cabinet
64 64" High
30 30" Wide
O1CCCC 1H Open + 4-12" drawers
L Locking

If unit is specified as Keyed alike, core must be ordered separately. Dimensions under, w, d and h are actual to the nearest 1
/16".
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20" Deep Laminate File Tops for Series
2 Storage

30" 20" 2DSFT53020L $400.
36" 20" 2DSFT53620L $455.
42" 20" 2DSFT54220L $491.
60" 20" 2DSFT56020L $624.
72" 20" 2DSFT57220L $716.
84" 20" 2DSFT58420L $799.
90" 20" 2DSFT59020L $819.
108" 20" 2DSFT510820L $1,033.

40" Deep Laminate File Tops for Series
2 Storage

30" 40" 2DSFT53040L $473.
36" 40" 2DSFT53640L $559.
42" 40" 2DSFT54240L $597.
60" 40" 2DSFT56040L $951.
72" 40" 2DSFT57240L $1,068.
84" 40" 2DSFT58440L $1,190.
90" 40" 2DSFT59040L $1,243.
108" 40" 2DSFT510840L $1,541.

Lateral File Worksurface Tops
64" Tall Cabinets

Series 2

description W D pattern number L1

Order Code Application Notes Specification Information Options
Example 2DSFT53020L
2DS Series 2 Storage
FT5 File Top
30 30" Wide
20 20" Deep
L Laminate

Desking surfaces are not designed to serve as lateral file
worksurface tops.

Nominal Width Actual Depth Actual Width Actual Width
30" 20" 29.63" 19.46"
36" 20" 35.63" 19.46"
42" 20" 42.63" 19.46"
60" 20" 59.26" 19.46"
72" 20" 71.26" 19.46"
84" 20" 83.26" 19.46"
90" 20" 88.94" 19.46"
108" 20" 106.924" 19.46"
30" 40" 29.63" 38.98"
36" 40" 35.63" 38.98"
42" 40" 42.63" 38.98"
60" 40" 59.26" 38.98"
72" 40" 71.26" 38.98"
84" 40" 83.26" 38.98"
90" 40" 88.94" 38.98"
108" 40" 106.924" 38.98"
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Bookcase/ Cabinet Shelf 2DSSH53015S $178.
2DSSH53615S $189.
2DSSH54215S $204.
2DSSH53020S $222.
2DSSH53620S $229.
2DSSH54220S $245.

Counterweight Kit Field Installed for 30" . . 2DSA59091 $170.
Field Installed for 36" or 42" . . 2DSA59092 $320.

Front to Back File Rail . . . 2DSA5904 $63.

Pedestal Box Drawer Divider . . . 2DSA59036 $25.

Pedestal File Compressor . . . 2DSA5908 $70.

Series 2
Storage Accessories

Series 2

description type pattern number list

Order Code
Example 2DSSH53015S
2DS Series 2 Storage
SH5 Cabinet Shelf
30 30" Wide
15 15" Deep
S Steel
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36"
42"
30"
36"
42"

W

15"
15"
15"
20"
20"
20"

Cabinet 
Depth

12.7"
12.7"
12.7"

Shelf 
Depth

15"
15"
15"



Series 2
Storage Accessories

Series 2

description type W D pattern number list

Pedestal File Converter . . . 2DSA5907 $45.

Pencil Tray . . . 2DSA5906 $60.

Tower Attachment Bracket . . . 2DSA5692 $72.

File Drawer Organizer . . . 2DSA5901 $125.

Order Code
Example 2DSSH53015S
2DS Series 2 Storage
SH5 Cabinet Shelf
30 30" Wide
15 15" Deep
S Steel
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Pedestal Cushion - Fabric 15" 20" 1" 2DSPMC511520(F) $316. $361. $412. $431. $460. $503. $549. $625. $644.
15" 24" 1" 2DSPMC511524(F) $401. $448. $518. $542. $591. $640. $705. $775. $801.

Series 2
Cushions - Fabric

Series 2

description W D H pattern number grade A grade
B/COM grade C grade D grade E grade F grade G grade H grade I

Order Code
Example 2DSPMC511520
2DS Series 2 Storage
PMC Pedestal Cushions
15 15" Wide
20 20" Deep
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Pedestal Cushion- Leather 15" 20" 1" 2DSPMC511520(L) $598. $714. $875. $903. $946.
15" 24" 1" 2DSPMC511524(L) $775. $918. $1,123. $1,175. $1,239.

Series 2
Cushions - Leather

Series 2

description W D H pattern number grade U/COMgrade V grade W grade X grade Y

Order Code
Example 2DSPMC511520
2DS Series 2 Storage
PMC Pedestal Cushions
15 15" Wide
20 20" Deep
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2BSC52630LL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60
2BSC52630LS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
2BSC52636LL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60
2BSC52636LS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
2BSC52642LL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60
2BSC52642LS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
2BSC53830LL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60
2BSC53830LS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
2BSC53836LL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60
2BSC53836LS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
2BSC53842LL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60
2BSC53842LS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
2BSC55130LL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60
2BSC55130LS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
2BSC55136LL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60
2BSC55136LS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
2BSC55142LL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60
2BSC55142LS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
2BSC56430LL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61
2BSC56430LS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
2BSC56436LL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61
2BSC56436LS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
2BSC56442LL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61
2BSC56442LS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43
2BSDW530FFLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
2BSDW530FFLS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
2BSDW536FFLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46
2BSDW536FFLS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25
2BSF52630CCLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
2BSF52630CCSL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
2BSF52630CCSX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
2BSF52630CCSXD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
2BSF52636CCLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
2BSF52636CCSL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
2BSF52636CCSX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
2BSF52636CCSXD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
2BSF52642CCLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
2BSF52642CCSL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
2BSF52642CCSX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
2BSF52642CCSXD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
2BSF53930CCCLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
2BSF53930CCCSL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
2BSF53930CCCSX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
2BSF53930CCCSXD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
2BSF53936CCCLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
2BSF53936CCCSL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
2BSF53936CCCSX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
2BSF53936CCCSXD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
2BSF53942CCCLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
2BSF53942CCCSL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
2BSF53942CCCSX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
2BSF53942CCCSXD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
2BSF55130CCCCLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
2BSF55130CCCCSL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
2BSF55130CCCCSX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
2BSF55130CCCCSXD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
2BSF55136CCCCLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55
2BSF55136CCCCSL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
2BSF55136CCCCSX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
2BSF55136CCCCSXD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
2BSF55142CCCCLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 55

2BSF55142CCCCSL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34
2BSF55142CCCCSX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
2BSF55142CCCCSXD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
2BSF56430ZCCCCSL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
2BSF56436ZCCCCSL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
2BSF56442ZCCCCSL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35
2BSH53930O1CCLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56
2BSH53930O1CCLS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
2BSH53936O1CCLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56
2BSH53936O1CCLS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
2BSH53942O1CCLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56
2BSH53942O1CCLS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 38
2BSH55130D2CCLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57
2BSH55130D2CCLS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
2BSH55130O1CCCLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57
2BSH55130O1CCCLS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
2BSH55130O2CCLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57
2BSH55130O2CCLS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
2BSH55136D2CCLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57
2BSH55136D2CCLS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
2BSH55136O1CCCLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57
2BSH55136O1CCCLS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
2BSH55136O2CCLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57
2BSH55136O2CCLS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
2BSH55142D2CCLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57
2BSH55142D2CCLS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
2BSH55142O1CCCLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57
2BSH55142O1CCCLS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
2BSH55142O2CCLL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57
2BSH55142O2CCLS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39
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